
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Local Democracy, Economic Development and Construction Act 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

EPBS AND COMBINED AUTHORITIES: AMENDMENTS

Local Transport Act 2008 (c. 26)

127 After section 89 insert—

“89A Transfer of functions of combined authority

- (1) The Secretary of State may by order transfer functions of a combined authority established under section 103 of the Local Democracy, Economic Development and Construction Act 2009 to an ITA.
- (2) An order under this section may only be made in relation to functions that—
 - (a) relate to transport, and
 - (b) are exercisable by the combined authority in relation to an area that becomes, or becomes part of, the ITA's integrated transport area by virtue of an order under this Part.”

Annotations:

Commencement Information

II Sch. 6 para. 127 in force at 17.12.2009 by S.I. 2009/3318, art. 2(c)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Local Democracy, Economic Development and Construction Act 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 23(6)-(10) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 9(4)
- s. 91(4)(c)(d) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 18(3)(b)
- s. 99(3A)(3B) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 11(5)
- s. 101A inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 13(4)
- s. 102(2A)(2B) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 11(6)
- s. 104(2A)-(2D) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 19
- s. 104(9) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 8(1)
- s. 104(10)-(12) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 14(3)
- s. 105(3A)(3B) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 14(4)
- s. 105A 105B inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 7
- s. 105A modified by 2016 c. 1 s. 18
- s. 106(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 14(5)(c)
- s. 106A inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 14(6)
- s. 107(2)(b) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 21(2)(b)
- s. 107(4A) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 21(3)
- s. 107A 107B and cross-heading inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 2(1)
- s. 107C inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 3
- s. 107D-107F inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 4(1)
- s. 107D(3) applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2017/469 art. 5(2)
- s. 107D(6)(b) words inserted by 2017 c. 3 s. 8(3)
- s. 107G inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 5(3)
- s. 107EA-107EG inserted by 2017 c. 3 s. 8(2)
- s. 107EE(5)(b) words substituted by 2017 c. 3 Sch. 9 para. 70
- s. 110(3A)(3B) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 12(5)
- s. 113(2A)(2B) inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 12(6)
- s. 113(4) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 24
- s. 113A(4) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 25
- s. 113D inserted by 2016 c. 1 s. 10
- s. 114(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 26(2)
- s. 114(1A) words substituted by S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 22(a)
- s. 116(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 28
- s. 116(1A) words substituted by S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 22(b)
- s. 117(1A) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 29(2)
- s. 117(5) inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 5 para. 29(3)
- Sch. 1 para. 12(1A) inserted by 2015 c. 20 s. 95(5)
- Sch. 1 para. 5(3)-(6) substituted for Sch. 1 para. 5(3) by 2015 c. 20 s. 95(2)
- Sch. 5A inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 3
- Sch. 5B para. 9(1)(a) applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2017/470 Sch. 1 para. 16(2)
- Sch. 5B para. 3 functions transferred by S.I. 2016/997 art. 3(1) Sch. 1(p)
- Sch. 5B para. 12 functions transferred by S.I. 2016/997 art. 3(1) Sch. 1(p)
- Sch. 5B inserted by 2016 c. 1 Sch. 1
- Sch. 5B para. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 22(c)
- Sch. 5B para. 12(1) words substituted by S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 22(c)
- Sch. 5B para. 12(4) words substituted by S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 22(c)
- Sch. 5B para. 12(5) words substituted by S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 22(c)

– Sch. 5C inserted by [2016 c. 1 Sch. 2](#)